

**Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.**

Marvel-Schebler No. <b>TRX-22</b>	Customer No. <b>6172-A</b>	Size <b>1"</b>	Customer <b>Massey-Harris</b>	Model <b>101 Tractor</b>	Year <b>1938-40</b>
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------	----------------------------------	-----------------------------	------------------------

**ROW CROP #255001 & UP; STANDARD #355001 & UP  
(CHRYSLER ENGINE)**

Marvel Part No.	Massey-Harris Part No.	Part Name
10-1878	6172-A	Carbureter Assembly Complete .....
<b>13-712</b>	<b>14821-A</b>	<b>Throttle Shaft Assembly</b> .....
14-139	14828-A	Throttle Valve .....
<b>15-23</b>	<b>14840-A</b>	<b>Screw—Choke Valve</b> .....
15-118	14826-A	Screw (#8-32 x 5/8") Throttle Adjusting .....
15-223	14811-A	Screw (1/4"-28) Drill Plug .....
15-285	14827-A	Screw (#8) Choke Swivel—1 .....
15-286	.....	Screw (1/4" x 20 x 1/2") Choke Tube Clamp .....
15-392	14813-A	Screw (#10-32) Drill Plug .....
15-409	14812-A	Screw (#8-32 x 1 1/4") Drill Plug .....
<b>15-483</b>	<b>16507-X</b>	<b>Screw ("Sems") Throttle Valve</b> .....
15-A86	.....	Screw—Bowl Cover .....
15-A93	.....	Screw (#8-32 x 3/8") Venturi Lock—1 .....
16-4	14856-A	Gasket—Nozzle Retainer (1); Float Valve Seat (1).....
16-17	14854-A	Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle Packing Retainer.....
16-28	14846-A	Gasket—Idle Tube .....
16-299	14878-A	Gasket—Bowl Cover .....
16-456	14848-A	Gasket—Main Nozzle .....
<b>16-587</b>	.....	<b>Gasket Assortment</b> .....
24-262	14827-A	Spring—Throttle Adjusting .....
24-265	14844-A	Spring—Idle Adjusting .....
24-367	14842-A	Spring—Choke Valve Flapper .....
<b>24-488</b>	<b>14838-A</b>	<b>Spring—Choke Return</b> .....
26-587	14832-A	Choke Shaft Assembly .....
27-536	.....	Choke Valve Assembly .....
28-49	14835-A	Swivel—Choke Lever .....
<b>30-596</b>	<b>14875-A</b>	<b>Float and Lever Assembly</b> .....
<b>32-16</b>	<b>14865-A</b>	<b>Shaft—Float Lever</b> .....
<b>43-525</b>	<b>14843-A</b>	<b>Idle Needle Assembly</b> .....
43-545	14849-A	Power Adjusting Needle Assembly .....
<b>44-27</b>	<b>14831-A</b>	<b>Packing—Throttle Shaft</b> .....
44-28	14853-A	Packing—Power Adjusting Needle .....
45-1	14852-A	Packing Nut—Power Adjusting Needle .....
46-401	14819-A	Venturi (3/32" Diameter Throat) .....
47-581	14847-A	Main Nozzle .....
55-208	34550-A	Retainer—Idle Tube .....
56-551	14870-A	Bowl Cover Assembly Complete .....
80-110	14814-A	Plug—Back Suction .....
82-16	14836-A	Cotter Pin—Choke Swivel .....
87-3	14857-A	Drain Cock .....
94-16	.....	Retainer—Power Adjusting Needle .....
179-9	17581-A	Welch Plug—Idle Drilling .....
179-10	14818-A	Welch Plug—Throttle Shaft Bore .....
179-32	17582-A	Welch Plug .....
229-539	14845-A	Idle Tube Assembly.....
<b>233-558</b>	<b>34547-A</b>	<b>Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched)</b> .....
286-569	840030-M91	Repair Kit .....

**Parts included in repair kit are shown in bold type**

Float setting: 1/8" from the gasket to the bottom of the float.